
, RECORD OF RESOLUTIONS 

Resolution No. 20 l 8-04R Passed 

A RESOLUTION SUSPENDING THE APRIL 1, 2018, ANNUAL 
THREE PERCENT (3%) INCREASE FOR WATER AND 
SANITARY SEWER SERVICES IN CHAPTERS 1050 AND 1060 
OF THE CITY OF PICKERINGTON CODIFIED ORDINANCES 

20 lli__ 

WHEREAS, the City of Pickerington has established an automatic rate increase 
of (3%) every year effective on April 1st of each year for water and sewer services; and 

WHEREAS, City Council desires to suspend the increase that would go into 
effect on April 1, 20 18, and 

WHEREAS, the water and sewer fees must be adopted by City Council. 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE 
CITY OF PICKERINGTON, FAIRFIELD-FRANKLIN COUNTIES OHIO, A 

MAJORITY OF ITS MEMBERS CONCURRING: 

Section 1. Council hereby suspends the annual three percent (3%) increase for 
water and sewer rates that would take effect Apri l 1, 201 8, and to maintain the water and 
sewer rates reflected in Exhibit "A" until it is determined the increase is necessary. 

Section 2. This Resolution shall take effect and be in force from and after the 
earliest date permitted by law. 

DA TE OF AP PROV AL: \\\;X\ \ 3 1 d.c:>\~ 
EFFECTIVE DA TE: \:\~\ 3, 'd,c:J\)S 

ATTEST: ~.ffiCj:S\Si,, 
Heather M. Moore, City Clerk 

SPONSOR: FINANCE COMMITTEE 

APPROVED AS TO FORM 
AND LEGALITY OF PURPOSE: --::::-::-:~7::-=---Jc:::::;;::"'~:--------

COLLibrary 0 127206.0607928 527456v I 

(H07898 I 8 I I 



UTILITY FEES 

Water and sewer rates for 2018 

Service Charge - A minimum service charge based on meter size is hereby established as fo llows: 

Meter Size (inches) Inside Corporation Outs ide Corporation 
%" $ 4.50 $ 9.00 

$ 5.72 $ 11 .44 
I Yi" $ 9.15 $ 18.3 0 
2 $ 12.00 $ 24.00 
3 $ 15.58 $ 30.83 
4 $ 24.50 $ 49.00 
6 $ 55.47 $ 110.93 
8 $ 77.65 $ 155.3 1 

Water Metered Rate - The charge fo r all metered water used is hereby established as fo llows: 

Effecti ve year 

20 18 

Under 12,000 ga llons, 
cost per 1,000 gal Ions 

$ 4. 16 

Over 12,000 ga llons, 
cost per 1,000 ga llons 

$ 6.39 

There shall be a ten percent ( 10%) surcharge on the metered rate set fo rth herein fo r all customers 
outside the corporation limits. 

Sewer Rates - There is hereby established a sewer service charge for the use of and fo r the service 
made available by the Municipal sanitary sewer system, which charge shall be based upon the amount of 
waste flow into the Municipal sewer system, whether from within or without the Municipality, 
according to the fo llowing schedule: 

Effective year Under 3,000 ga llons 

20 18 $ 27.38 

Over 3,000 ga llons 
cost per 1,000 gallons 

$ 9.13 

Utility deposit fee - To establish service there shall be a $100.00 deposit fee for all renters. 

Water shut-off reconnection fee - There shall be a $50.00 reconnection fee charged fo r all water shut 
off due to non-payment. 

Water meter test - To test a % inch meter the charge shall be $25 .00, meters larger than % inches the 
charge shall be cost of labor to remove the meter and cost of the test. 

Water meter purchase - City cost plus 20% 

Water line inspection - $40.00 per inspection 

Sewer line inspection - $40.00 per inspection 

16 ,, f\." 
EXHIBIT \-\ 

-~---As of: 1/1/18 


